

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3474/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in WP No.8073/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S VIDYA AGRO INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Soni,Adv.
Ms. Jaya Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
is permitted to serve a copy of the special leave petition upon
the learned Standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master